

**HB0229/210317/1**

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 229  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 18, after “license.” insert:

“(2)”;

in the same line, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “PARAGRAPH”; in lines 22 and 23, strike “OPPOSITE THE SHORE OF MARYLAND”; and in line 23, after “River” insert “OPPOSITE THE SHORE OF MARYLAND”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike “(2)” and substitute “(B)(1)”; in line 3, after “RIVER” insert “OPPOSITE THE SHORE OF WEST VIRGINIA,”; in lines 4 and 12, in each instance after “RESERVOIR” insert a comma; in line 5, strike “OPPOSITE THE SHORE OF WEST VIRGINIA”; in line 6, after “LICENSE.” insert:

“(2)”;

in line 6, strike “PARAGRAPH” and substitute “SUBSECTION”; in line 10, after “RIVER” insert “OPPOSITE THE SHORE OF MARYLAND”; in line 14, strike “(b)” and substitute “(C)(1)”; in the same line, strike “person” and substitute “RESIDENT OF PENNSYLVANIA”; in line 15, strike “person’s” and substitute “RESIDENT’S”; in line 16, after “license.” insert:

“(2)”;

and in line 22, strike “(c)” and substitute “(D)”.

(Over)

**AMENDMENT NO. 3**

On page 3, in line 1, strike “(d)” and substitute “**(E)**”.